

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Tyco Electronics Japan G.K.

3-5-8, Hisamoto, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken 213-8535, Japan

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015 JIS Q 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0066463-501

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

#### The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, development and manufacture of connectors and associated equipment for electronic applications other than automotive products. Sales of connectors and associated equipment for electronic applications to the Japan market.



#### Shinya Matoba

Japan Operations Manager

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited









### **Certificate Schedule**

Location **Activities Head Office** ISO 9001:2015 Product design, purchasing, sales, contract review, 3-5-8, Hisamoto, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, training and laboratory. Kanagawa-ken 213-8535, Japan Kawasaki Engineering Center ISO 9001:2015 Quality system management and warranty management. 3816, Noborito, Tama-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken 214-8533, Japan **Chubu Branch Office** ISO 9001:2015 Sales. 2-160, Kitamachi, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-0027, Japan ISO 9001:2015 Osaka Branch Office Sales. 1-13-3, Shinmachi, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu 550-0013, Japan Kakegawa Distribution Center ISO 9001:2015 Warehousing, distribution. 102, Shobugaike, Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka-ken 436-0040, Japan ISO 9001:2015 Kakegawa Plant Manufacture, design, quality assurance and laboratory. 100, Shobugaike, Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka-ken 436-0040, Japan







Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, Queen's Tower A, 10th Floor, 2-3-1, Minatomirai, Nishi-ku, Yokohama, 220-6010